
Event Summary - Renewal of Citrix Virtual Apps and Desktops Premium 
Edition – Concurrent User
Type Invitation to Bid Number 02-QATAR-ITB-3794
Organization TAMU Currency US Dollar
Event Status Awarded Work Group ITS Management
Exported on 9/4/2023 Exported by Cherise Toler
For Requisition 161335763 Created Document  - 
Estimated Value 139,428.62 USD Payment Terms  - 

Bid and Evaluation
Respond by Proxy Allow Use Panel Questionnaire No
Sealed Bid Yes Auto Score No

Cost Analysis No
Alternate Items No

Visibility and Communication
Visible to Public Yes
Enter a short description for this public event
Texas A&M University at Qatar is seeking bids for Citrix: DaaS - Premium Plus Concurrent Annual, renewal. 
Duration of the Service Agreement is September 18, 2022 through September 17, 2025.

Commodity Codes
None Added

Event Dates
Time Zone CDT/CST - Central Standard Time (US/Central)
Released  - 
Open 8/22/2022 12:00 AM CDT
Close 8/29/2022 2:00 PM CDT
Sealed Until 8/29/2022 2:00 PM

 Show Sealed Bid Open Date to Supplier 
Q&A Close 8/29/2022 2:00 PM CDT



Texas A&M University at Qatar (Texas A&M, Qatar) is seeking bids for Citrix: DaaS - Premium Plus 
Concurrent Annual, renewal.

 
Duration of the Service Agreement shall be for the dates: September 18, 2022 through September 17, 2025.

 
Upon award, service shall be for use and delivery to Texas A&M, Qatar Campus located in Doha, Qatar

Attention Bidders:

All invitation for bid documents not submitted electronically via the AggieBid system will only be accepted via 
the following methods:
-Email - tamuaggiebid@tamu.edu (Do not email responses directly to the buyer)
-Express Mail (FedEx, UPS, etc.)
-US Postal Service
-Hand Delivered
All invitation for bid documents not submitted electronically via the AggieBid system must be returned on our 
form (Detailed Specifications document).  

As a bidder responding to this invitation upon submission of your response, regardless of the format of your 
submission, you and the entity you represent are agreeing to the terms and conditions presented here as well as 
the TAMU terms and conditions located at http://purchasing.tamu.edu/_media/tamu-bid-terms1.pdf 

Physical Address:

Texas A&M University 
Procurement Services 
330 Agronomy Road 
College Station TX 77843-1477 

NOTE:  If responding manually, please submit with your bid response a W9.  This will allow us to enter your 
company into our bid system and include your response on the electronic tabulation

Description



Prerequisites  Required to View Event 

1  Instructions To Supplier : 

Please acknowledge that the additional Best Value Criteria has been reviewed and is understood.

Certification
I certify that I have read and agree to the terms above.
Supplier Must Also Upload a File:
No
Prerequisite Content:



Award
In accordance with Texas Education Code 51.9335, Texas A&M University shall make the award based on, but not limited 
to, the following best value criteria:

The purchase price;
The reputation of the vendor and of the vendor's goods or services;
The quality of the vendor's goods or services;
The extent to which the goods or services meet the institution's needs;
The vendor's past relationship with the institution;
The impact on the ability of the institution to comply with laws and rules relating to historically 
underutilized businesses and to the procurement of goods and services from persons with disabilities;
The total long-term cost to the institution of acquiring the vendor's goods or services;
Any other relevant factor that a private business entity would consider in selecting a vendor; and
The use of material in construction or repair to real property that is not proprietary to a single vendor 
unless the institution provides written justification in the request for bids for use of the unique material 
specified.
Conformance of vendor's VPAT with Texas A&M IT Accessibility guidelines

Other relevant factors deemed necessary to evaluate the offer and determine the best value for the University:
Vendor’s ability to meet the minimum specifications;
Delivery requirement;
Payment Terms offered;
Shipping Terms;
Training offered;
The quality, availability and adaptability of equipment offered to required application.
Insurance Requirements

By submitting a bid in response to this solicitation, bidder agrees to the selection and award process, and accepts Texas 
A&M University’s judgment and decision of award.  Texas A&M reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, 
waive informalities and technicalities, and accept the offer considered the most advantageous to the University.  Texas 
A&M University reserves the right to make the decision as to what system best meets the minimum specifications and 
which system best suits the needs of the university.  Texas A&M’s decision is final.



Questions  Supplier Response Is Required 

Page 1
Group 1

1.1 Additional Charges - Shall be outlined here in: any additional charges not specified in this 
invitation for bid shall become the responsibility of the vendor. 
Text (Multi-Line)

1.2 Delivery Terms: Quote delivery time (of service), upon receipt of order 
Text (Single Line)

1.3
Pricing - Pricing MUST be provided on the attached "Detailed Specifications" document 
located in the "Buyer Attachments" tab. Pricing on the attachment should be provided in the 
vendor's local currency. 
Text (Single Line)

1.4 Educational Discount: Provide any or all applicable discounts on the items listed. 
Text (Single Line)

1.5 Vendor Contact Information: Name, Phone and Email Address of the individual who will be 
servicing this account. 
Text (Multi-Line)

1.6 Payment Terms: Yearly:  100% Net 30 upon receipt of service, invoice, or acceptance, 
whichever is later. Agreed (Y/N) 
Text (Single Line)

1.7
A VPAT (Voluntary Product Accessibility Template) may be required for this purchase. If 
applicable, the awarded vendor may be required to submit a VPAT before a Purchase Order 
is issued. If you already have a VPAT, please attach to Supplier Attachments Tab. 
Text (Single Line)



Product Line Items  Required Product Line 
Items 

Group P1

# Item Name, Commodity 
Code, Description Qty. UOM Target Price Allow 

Alternates
Requested 
Delivery

P1.1

Citrix Virtual Apps and 
Desktops: DaaS 
-Premium Plus 
Concurrent Annual 
from 09.18.2022 to 
09.17.2... 

200 EA - Each  -  - 

81112500 - Computer software licensing rental or leasing service | 5830 / As per attached Detailed 
Specifications

P1.2

Citrix Virtual Apps and 
Desktops: DaaS 
-Premium Plus 
Concurrent Annual 
from 09.18.2023 to 
09.17.2024 

200 EA - Each  -  - 

81112500 - Computer software licensing rental or leasing service | 5830 / As per attached Detailed 
Specifications

P1.3

Citrix Virtual Apps and 
Desktops:  DaaS 
-Premium Plus 
Concurrent Annual 
from 09.18.2024 to 
09.17.... 

200 EA - Each  -  - 

81112500 - Computer software licensing rental or leasing service | 5830 / As per attached Detailed 
Specifications



Service Line Items
There are no Items added to this event.



Price Components
There are no Price Components added to this event.



Suppliers
Asian Contractor Association
Progress Event Not Viewed

Aletta Sung
asiancontractor@gmail.com

 

 

Hispanic Contractors Association de San Antonio
Progress Event Not Viewed

HCA Admin
admin@hcadesa.org

 

 

AT&T
Progress Event Not Viewed

 
marcus.montemayor@att.com

 

 

vPrime Tech Inc
Progress Intend To Bid

Jan Ghalib
admin@vprimetech.com

 

 

Almana Computer Services
Progress Event Not Viewed

 
amir.acs@almanagroup.com

 

 

El Paso Hispanic Chamber of Commerce
Progress Event Not Viewed

Terri Reed
treed@ephcc.org

 

 

Texas Association of African American Chamber of Commerce (TAAACC)
Progress Event Not Viewed

Charles O'Neal
info@TAAACC.org

 

 

TEACHING SYSTEMS INC
Progress Event Not Viewed

 
kim@teachingsystems.com

 

 

STARS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS (STARS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS)
Progress Event Not Viewed

 
daveg@starstek.com

 

 

Recruiting Source International, L.L.C.
Progress Event Not Viewed

 
bjackson@recruiting-source.com

 

 



XYPLES, LLC
Progress Event Not Viewed

 
tokonkwor@xyples.com

 

 

Space Age Laminating & Bindery
Progress Event Not Viewed

April Day
bids@wbea-texas.org

 

 

COMPUTER ARABIA WLL
Progress Event Not Viewed

Ahmed Saliam
ahmed.sallam@carabia.com

 

 

Yotta Techive LLC
Progress Intention Not Declared

Annie Rupani
yotta@yottatechive.com

 

 

Tri-County Regional Black Chamber of Commerce (Tri-County Regional Black Chamber of Commerce)
Progress Event Not Viewed

Leondria Thompson
bids@tcbcc.org

 

 

BULLCHASE INC
Progress Event Not Viewed

Marianne Galea
MARIANNE@BULLCHASE.COM

 

 

Regional Hispanic Contractors Association (RHCA)
Progress Event Not Viewed

Julio Florez
julio@regionalhca.org

 

 

MOBIUS PARTNERS, LLC
Progress Invitation Unaccepted

 
junaba@mobiuspartners.com

 

 

H8H LLC
Progress Invitation Unaccepted

 
jhorta@ioslufkin.com

 

 

LATENCIE ELECTRONICS CORPORATION
Progress Event Not Viewed

 
carl@latencie.com

 

 

Medline Industries/Mavich Medline



Progress Event Not Viewed

Vincent Manfredini Jr
Vincent.Manfredini@mavich.com

Laura Mizell
Laura.Mizell@mavich.com

 

Any Event Productions
Progress Event Not Viewed

 
brodrick@anyevent.productions

 

 

US Pan Asian American Chamber of Commerce SW (None)
Progress Event Not Viewed

Grace McDermott
gmcdermott@uspaacc-sw.org

 

 

HOUSTON MINORITY SUPPLIER DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL
Progress Event Not Viewed

Angela Freeman
Procurement@hmsdc.org

 

 

LIBERTY EQUIPMENT SALES, INC.
Progress Invitation Unaccepted

 
sales@libertyequipmentsales.com

 

 

GBM QATAR WILL
Progress Event Not Viewed

Roshan _
roshan@gbmme.com

 

 

CRENTOS TRADING AND CONTRACTING W.L.L
Progress Intention Not Declared

Shameer sha
info@crentos.com

 

 

Securranty, Inc
Progress Invitation Unaccepted

 
salimah.dosani@securranty.com

 

 

KST DATA INC.
Progress Event Not Viewed

 
medson@kstdata.com

 

 

CDW GOVERNMENT LLC
Progress Invitation Unaccepted

 
petmcge@cdwg.com

 

 

M & A Technology, Inc.
Progress Invitation Unaccepted



 
dshepard@macomp.com

 

 

OFFICETECH
Progress Invitation Unaccepted

 
jefflcd@sbcglobal.net

 

 

FMW DISTRIBUTORS INC
Progress Event Not Viewed

Fran Whitehead
FRAN@FMW411.COM

Tyler Barker
tyler@fmwtx.com

 

ALLY OFFICE SOLUTIONS
Progress Event Not Viewed

 
bryan@allyoffice.com

 

 

Floral Park Consulting LLC
Progress Intention Not Declared

Jack Brownes
jackbrownes32@gmail.com

 

 

Excercio Management LP
Progress Invitation Unaccepted

 
mraja@excercio.com

 

 

GOLDEN FACILITATION ENTERPRISE LLC
Progress Event Not Viewed

 
walter@goldenfacilitation.com

 

 

INFOWORLD GROUP, INC.
Progress Invitation Unaccepted

 
infoworld_group@yahoo.com

 

 

Virtual Communication Specialists, LLC
Progress Invitation Unaccepted

 
pbenson@vcommspec.com

 

 

AL RAFEE ENTERPRISES WLL (AL Rafee Enterprises WLL)
Progress Event Not Viewed

IT Sales
itsales@alrafeeenterprises.com

 

 

Southwest Minority Supplier Development Council
Progress Event Not Viewed



Noelle Flowers
smsdc@smsdc.org

 

 

BIDPRIME
Progress Intention Not Declared

Justin Tanner
jtanner@bidprime.com

 

 

COMPETITIVE CHOICE INC (Competitive Choice Inc)
Progress Event Not Viewed

Candrea Hayes
sales@competitivechoice.net

 

 

MPULSE HEALTHCARE & TECHNOLOGY, LLC
Progress Event Not Viewed

 
tdixon@mpulsehealth.com

 

 

GOLDEN TRIANGLE MINORITY BUSINESS COUNCIL
Progress Event Not Viewed

Beverly Hatcher
hatcher.beverly@gtmbc.com

 

 

MOUSER ELECTRONICS INC (MOUSER ELECTRONICS)
Progress Event Not Viewed

- -
sales@mouser.com

 

 

SECURE OPERATING SOLUTIONS LLC
Progress Event Not Viewed

 
alex.omeke@secureoperatingsolutions.com

 

 

SHI GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, INC
Progress Event Not Viewed

 
Texas@SHI.com

 

 

TS QATAR SYSTEMS & COMMUNICATIONS WLL (TS Qatar)
Progress Event Not Viewed

Sales Sales
farhan@tsqatar.com

 

 

ADVANCED BUSINESS COMPUTING
Progress Intend To Bid

Sales Sales
fhejazi@abc.com.qa

 

 

DIGI-KEY CORP
Progress Event Not Viewed



 
quotes@digikey.com

Sales Sales
sales@digikey.com

 

MICRO TECHNOLOGIES INC (Computer Express)
Progress Event Not Viewed

 
robert@cetx.com

 

 

NEXTGEN Outsourcing and Consulting
Progress Invitation Unaccepted

 
info@nextgts.com

 

 

PRECISION BUSINESS MACHINES, INC.
Progress Event Not Viewed

 
rmassey@pbminc.com

 

 

Thasaamah Technology
Progress Invitation Unaccepted

 
info@thasaamatechnology.com

 

 

CAN-AM WIRELESS, LLC
Progress Event Not Viewed

 
jrahardjo@canamwireless.com

 

 

Women's Business Council - Southwest (Women's Business Council Southwest)
Progress Event Not Viewed

Natalie Groff
ngroff@wbcsouthwest.org

 

 

Texas Association of Mexican American Chamber of Commerce (TAMACC)
Progress Event Not Viewed

Pauline Anton
panton@TAMACC.org

 

 

DFW Minority Supplier Development Council
Progress Event Not Viewed

Edwin Cruz
sourcing@dfwmsdc.com

 

 

SIMBA INDUSTRIES
Progress Event Not Viewed

Vickie Kasten
sales@simbaindustries.com

 

 

MANNAI TRADING CO WLL (Mannai Trading Company)
Progress Intend To Bid



Gregory Oommen
gregory.oommen@mannai.com.qa

 

 

BURGOON COMPANY EVCO PARTNERS LP DBA (Burgoon Company)
Progress Event Not Viewed

Emmanuel Bolden
ebolden@burgooncompany.com

Kyle Griffith
txcnsupport@burgooncompany.com

Sales Sales
dhanson@burgooncompany.com

PHILL LOPEZ
phillip.lopez@grainger.com

Shannon Burns
sburns@burgooncompany.com

Tiffany Williams
tiffany.1.williams@grainger.com

Marvin Dawson
Mdawson@burgooncompany.com

Dawn Ware
office@burgooncompany.com

Anthony Romagnoli
aromagnoli@burgooncompany.com

 

 

INFORMATION & COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY WLL (Information & Communication Technology W.L.L.)
Progress Awarded

Total Bid 139,428.60

Total Awarded 139,428.60 USD

Sales Sales
azaher@ict.com.qa

Sales Sales
sales@ict.com.qa

Jawad Alam
jalam@ict.com.qa

 

 

Axelliant LLC
Progress Intend To Bid

Kamran Baig
kamran.baig@axelliant.com

 

 

QATAR COMPUTER SERVICES (Systems Integrator)
Progress Intention Not Declared

Dzenita Suljkanovic
dzenita@qcs-qatar.com

 

 

ALLSTAR BUSINESS CONCEPTS, LLC
Progress Event Not Viewed

 
kaking@ytom.com

 

 

DURAN INDUSTRIES INC (Duran Industries)
Progress Event Not Viewed

 
PURCHASING@DURANCO.COM

 

 

VCLOUD TECH INC
Progress Intention Not Declared

Muhammad Khan
vcloud@vcloudtech.com

 

 

PRECISION MICROGRAPHICS  & IMAGING INC.
Progress Invitation Unaccepted



 
PREMICRO@AOL.COM

 

 

Diyar Middle East WLL
Progress Submitted

Total Bid 182,310.00

Sales Sales
sales.qatar@diyarme.com

 

 

TECHNOLOGY INTEGRATION GROUP
Progress Invitation Unaccepted

 
amabille.victoria@tig.com

 

 

SPECIALIZED RESOURCES (Specialized Resources, Inc.)
Progress Event Not Viewed

 
gworkins@sritelecom.com

 

 

GOVCONNECTION, INC. (Connection Public Sector Solutions)
Progress Event Not Viewed

 
sledcontracts@connection.com

 

 

Ardent Technologies Inc
Progress Intend To Bid

Jennifer Mosier
vendorregistration@ardentinc.com

 

 

NEUONE, LLC
Progress Event Not Viewed

 
mhayden@neubus.com

 

 

TestEquity LLC/Techni-Tool Inc
Progress Event Not Viewed

John Bates
JOHN.BATES@TESTEQUITY.COM

Scott Ballentine
scott.ballentine@testequity.com

 


